

01-25-2005

s(es)	below

`. Department of COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FOR	O 22 -
PATENT	
the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please	102925051

To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Plea	se s(es) below.
4. Name of conveying party/ice//Everytics Deta/s):	102925051 s(es) below.
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Zheng Chen, Carlos A. Paz de Araujo, and 	ב. יישוויש and address of receiving party(ies) ב. יישו
Larry D. McMillan	Name: Symetrix Corporation
•	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 12/21 and 22/2004 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	7
Additional frame of conveying party(les) attached? These Management	Street Address: 5055 Mark Dabling Boulevard
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	City: Colorado Springs
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Colorado
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 80919
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ⊠ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new applicatio
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Carl A. Forest	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Carl A. Forest Internal Address: Patton Boggs LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name; Carl A. Forest Internal Address: Patton Boggs LLP Suite 1900 Street Address: 1660 Lincoln Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Carl A. Forest Internal Address: Patton Boggs LLP Suite 1900 Street Address: 1660 Lincoln Street City: Denver	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Carl A. Forest Internal Address: Patton Boggs LLP Suite 1900 Street Address: 1660 Lincoln Street City: Denver State: Colorado Zip: 80264	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Carl A. Forest Internal Address: Patton Boggs LLP Suite 1900 Street Address: 1660 Lincoln Street City: Denver State: Colorado Zip: 80264 Phone Number: 303/894-6114	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Carl A. Forest Internal Address: Patton Boggs LLP Suite 1900 Street Address: 1660 Lincoln Street City: Denver State: Colorado Zip: 80264 Phone Number: 303/894-9239	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Carl A. Forest Internal Address: Patton Boggs LLP Suite 1900 Street Address: 1660 Lincoln Street City: Denver State: Colorado Zip: 80264 Phone Number: 303/894-6114	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Carl A. Forest Internal Address: Patton Boggs LLP Suite 1900 Street Address: 1660 Lincoln Street City: Denver State: Colorado Zip: 80264 Phone Number: 303/894-9239	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1848 (deficiency of
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name; Carl A. Forest Internal Address: Patton Boggs LLP Suite 1900 Street Address: 1660 Lincoln Street City: Denver State; Colorado Zip: 80264 Phone Number: 303/894-6114 Fax Number: 303/894-9239 Email Address; cforest@pattonboggs.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1848 (deficiency of Authorized User Name Patton Boggs LLP January
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name; Carl A. Forest Internal Address: Patton Boggs LLP Suite 1900 Street Address: 1660 Lincoln Street City: Denver State; Colorado Phone Number: 303/894-6114 Fax Number: 303/894-9239 Email Address: cforest@pattonboggs.com 9. Signature: Gary B. Solomon, Reg. No. 44,347 Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1848 (deficiency of Authorized User Name Patton Boggs LLP January

06 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016161 FRAME: 0778 Continuation of No. 2 on PTO-1595

Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi Osaka 571-8501 Japan

308630v1

PATENT REEL: 016161 FRAME: 0779

	For: For: By:	 ☑ U.S. Rights ☑ U.S. Application ☐ U.S. Patent ☐ Other - ☐ Other -
	•	ENT OF INVENTION
	2 0	o ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	Name:	Zheng Chen
	Address:	3235 Hollycrest Drive
	Nationality:	Colorado Springs, CO 80920 China
	Name:	Carlos A. Paz de Araujo
	Address:	317 West Sunbird Cliffs Lane
	N T 4' 1'4	Colorado Springs, CO 80919
	Nationality:	USA
	Name:	Larry D. McMillan
	Address:	3005 Blodgett Drive
		Colorado Springs, CO 80919
	Nationality:	USA
hereby sells, assigns, a	and transfers to:	
ASSIGNEE:	Name:	Symetrix Corporation
	Address:	5055 Mark Dabling Boulevard
		Colorado Springs, CO 80918
State	e or Country of Formation:	Delaware
	Name:	Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.
	Address:	1006, Oaza Kadoma
		Kadoma-shi
		Osaka 571-8501
Stat	e or Country of Formation:	Japan Japan
and the successors, as	ssigns and legal representati and its territorial possession	ves of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for: ons, \(\sum \) all foreign countries, including all rights to claim
NON-I	DESTRUCTIVE READO	UT OF FERROELECTRIC MEMORIES
in (37 C.F.R. Section U.S. Applicati U.S. Applicati		
		(Animalan ST and an an an an an
307037v1		(Assignment of Inventionpage 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 016161 FRAME: 0780

☐ Other - including any and all improvements which are disclosed therein, ☒ and any legal equivalent of the
foregoing invention, application and improvements in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, divisional, provisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the respective date below.

Date: 12/21/2004

Name: Zheng Chen

Date: 12/22/2004

RECORDED: 01/06/2005

Name: Carlos A. Paz de Araujo

Date: 12/22/64

Name: Larry D. McMillan

(Unless the context otherwise requires, words imparting the singular number shall include the plural and vice versa, and words imparting the use of any gender shall include all genders.)

(Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2)

307037v1